

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7165/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 18/03/2005 in AA No. 26/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

ADHUNIK STEELS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORISSA MANGANESE AND MINERALS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Sumita Banotia, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Laxmi Arvind,Adv.

Mrs. Poonam Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Jaya Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

the prayer for Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as also on
grant of interim

relief. Learned counsel for the respondent, present on caveat, takes notice.

Four weeks time is granted to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, to be

filed within three weeks thereafter.

Heard on the question of grant of interim relief.

Both the parties shall maintain status quo until further orders.

(S. Thapar)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

PS to Registrar

Court Master