

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7165/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 18/03/2005 in AA No. 26/2004 of The  
HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

ADHUNIK STEELS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORISSA MANGANESE AND MINERALS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for allowing them to manage excavate and operate  
the five mines situated in Distt. Sundergarh as per provision of  
lease deed and prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14530 of 2005

(With appln(s) for directions)

(With office report)

Date: 24/10/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. adv.

in SLP(C) 7165

Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

in SLP(C) 14530/05

Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Poonam Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Jaya Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Laxmi Arvind

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K.Venugopal, Sr. adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Poonam Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Jaya Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Laxmi Arvind, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeals shall be heard on the SLP paperbooks. Parties

may file additional documents, if any, within six weeks. Original record shall be requisitioned.

Looking to the nature of controversy arising for decision, the appeals need to be heard and

disposed of at an early date.

- 2 -

List on 10th January, 2006 before the appropriate Bench for appointing a date of hearing.

The learned counsel for respondent No. 1 in C.A. No. \_\_\_\_\_/2005 arising out of SLP(C)

No. 7165/2005 states that respondent No. 1 has applied for renewal of lease as it is to be done within a

prescribed time failing which the renewal may not be granted. Let that application be kept pending

during the hearing of the appeals and the time lost between the date of application and the date of

decision in the appeals shall not be counted against the respondent No. 1.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master  
Court Master

(

C